

PRODUCTS AND SERVICES, BEYOND YOUR EXPECTATIONS

Execution

- Strategic positioning of the platform within the trading room: direct order placement and efficient communication.
- Société Générale works in an open architecture with a wide range of counterparties (issuers and brokers) giving you access to a broad offer, more liquidity and competitive prices.
- In compliance with MiFID II regulations and the principle of "Best execution", your orders are transmitted in a timely manner using all our expertise and care.

Monitoring

The Direct Market Access experts monitor your orders and confirm your executions in a timely manner.

- Instant confirmation of execution via e-mail, telephone and/or Bloomberg chat.
- Update of working orders on request.
- For dynamic profiles, the possibility to monitor risks on an ongoing basis: simulation of transactions and portfolio changes in real time, stress tests.

The Direct Market Access service is accessible to Asset Management companies that are authorised as a professional intermediary in their country of establishment. Asset Management companies are in charge of determining the appropriateness of the risk level of the portfolio with respect to their clients' risk profiles for investments handled by Direct Market Access.

The Direct Market Access service only operates at the level of the reception and transmission of orders and is unable to provide any investment advisory services.

A broad range of products*

Investment vehicles

- Equities
- Bonds
- ETFs
- Funds
- Structured products
 - Warrants

FX

- Spots
- Forwards
 - Swaps

OTC derivatives

- Vanilla options
- Exotic options
- Interest Rate Swaps
- Performance Swaps
 - -Caps/Floors

Listed derivatives

- Futures
- Options



Possibility to **setup a FIX protocol or an API** to automate your trade
instructions and confirmations, as
well as settle with your various
banking partners



Reachable at any time during the day with the possibility of placing voice orders.



Optimise your orders using complex strategies (volume participation, linked orders, blocks orders to access liquidity)

^{*} complex products: only available to your customers who have the necessary knowledge and experience to understand the associated risks.

Reachable at all times by phone, e-mail & Bloomberg chat



Available from 8AM to 10PM

Open every business day and national public holidays



+352 47 93 11 42 42



dma.sglux@socgen.com



FIX protocol and APIs

YOUR DEDICATED MARKET OPERATORS

Our team of specialists is on hand every day to support you and provide you an efficient access to a broad range of products and financial markets.

7 DEDICATED EXPERTS



OUR SIGNATURE

Reliability DMA Efficiency

Availability Monitoring

Best Execution

WHAT OUR CLIENTS ARE SAYING

66

AVAILABILITY

I fully use the extended hours, from the European markets' opening to the US markets' closing. I appreciate the reactiveness of the Direct Market Access team and the possibility to trade via Bloomberg chat.

Former trader



SMART EXECUTION & REACTIVITY

The service enables me to obtain liquidity for large issues on the bond market and access to brokers for blocks of shares. The availability and reactiveness of the team allow me to manage my orders according to market trends.

Family Officer



OPERATIONAL EXCELLENCE

The Direct Market Access has simplified the way I manage all my portfolios. The service allows me to trade any asset going through a single dedicated point of contact.

Asset Manager



IMPORTANT DISCLAIMERS

Société Générale Private Banking ("SGPB") is the private banking division of the Société Générale Group, S.A. operating through its head office within Société Générale S.A. and its network (subsidiaries, branches or departments of Société Générale S.A.), located in various countries, hereinafter mentioned, acting under the "Société Générale Private Banking" brand, and distributors of this document.

GENERAL WARNINGS

This marketing document, subject to modifications, is given for purely informative purposes and does not constitute a contract.

This material has been prepared for information purposes only and is not intended to provide investment advice nor any other investment service and the document does not constitute and under no circumstances should it be considered in whole or in part as an offer, a solicitation, advice, a personal recommendation to purchase or subscribe for an investment service and/or product from the Société Générale Private Banking entities. The information indicated in this document shall not be considered as legal or tax or accounting advice.

Some products and services might not be available in all Société Générale Private Banking entities. Their availability depend on the local laws and, according to the applicable tax laws and regulations, these solutions, products and services may not be adapted or authorized in some countries and must comply with the Tax Code of Conduct of the Société Générale group.

It is the responsibility of all persons inpossession of this document to inform themselves and to observe all applicable laws and regulations of relevant jurisdictions. This document is not intended to be distributed to a person or in a jurisdiction where such distribution would be restricted or illegal. This document is in no way intended to be distributed directly or indirectly in or into the United States of America or for any U.S. person.

The Société Générale Private Banking entities disclaim any responsibility to update or make any revisions to this document.

This document is confidential, intended exclusively to the person to whom it is given, and may not be communicated nor notified to any third party (with the exception of external advisors on the condition they themselves respect this confidentiality undertaking) and may not be copied in whole or in part, without the prior written consent of the relevant Société Générale Private Banking entity.

SPECIFIC WARNINGS PER JURISDICTION

LUXEMBOURG

This document has been distributed in Luxembourg by Société Générale Private Banking a credit institution which is authorized and regulated by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier ("CSSF") under the prudential supervision of the European Central Bank-ECB, and whose head office is located at

11 avenue Emile Reuter – L 2420 Luxembourg. Further details are available on request or can be found at www.societegenerale.lu.

No investment decision whatsoever may result from solely reading this document. SGPB accepts no responsibility for the accuracy or otherwise of information contained in this document. SGPB accepts no liability or otherwise in respect of actions taken by recipients on the basis of this document only and SGPB does not hold itself out as providing any advice, particularly in relation to investment services. The opinions, views and forecasts expressed in this document (including any attachments thereto) reflect the personal views of the author(s) and do not reflect the views of any other person or SGPB unless otherwise mentioned. SGPB has neither verified nor independently analyzed the information contained in this document. The CSSF has neither verified nor independently analyzed the information contained in this document.

hwww.privatebanking.societegenerale.com.

© Société Générale Group 2016. All rights reserved. Any unauthorised use, duplication, redistribution or disclosure in whole or in part is prohibited without the prior consent of Société Générale S.A.

The key symbols, Société Générale S.A., Société Générale Private Banking are registered trademarks of Société Générale S.A. All rights reserved.

SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE LUXEMBOURG

11 AVENUE ÉMILE REUTER L-2420 LUXEMBOURG TEL. +352 47 93 11 1 FAX+352 22 88 59

WWW.SOCIETEGENERALE.LU

Société Anonyme RCS Luxembourg B 6061 Credit institution licensed and supervised by the CSSF 283 route d'Arlon L-1150 Luxembourg

